
St. Augustine Race Week, Offshore, 2015 (April 09 thru 11) RRS A4.2, modified (no throw-out)

Div Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF 1a 1b 1a+1b Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Sum Place

S AVENGER Gary Van Tassel NFCC 83272 CARRERA 290 93 1 Abdn ### 1 4 1 6 1

S PHRFECTION Madalin Keeble SAYC 1131 BENETEAU FC 10 (34) 99 4 Abdn ### 4 1 3 8 2

S RATTLE & HUM Adam Norwood RCoJ 46566 ANTRIM 27 87 2 Abdn ### 2 5 2 9 3

S SKIMMER Graeme Nichol AISC 512 J BOATS 30 141 6 Abdn ### 6 3 7 16 4

S GHOST Tom Davis RCoJ 31232 CAL 9.2 DK (30) 171 3 Abdn ### 3 9 5 17 5

S OBSESSION Norman Church HRYC 2090 MORGAN 41 CB 138 8 Abdn ### 8 2 8 18 6

S ROCKSTAR Clay Hansen - 11549 C&C 115 (38) 66 5 Abdn ### 5 10 4 19 7

S GECKGO Stephen Michael RCoJ 16755 SOVEREL 26 183 10 Abdn ### 10 6 6 22 8

S LAYLA Hakki Etem NFCC 17 BENETEAU OC 461 117 7 Abdn ### 7 8 10 25 9

S SANTARELLA Phil Scalise MYC 40344 BALTIC 38 DP CB 105 9 Abdn ### 9 7 10 26 10
S = 10 in Series

C ACTAEA Anthony Harwell - 172 CONCORDIA 41 196 NS Abdn ### 0 3 1 4 1

C PASSWORD Dave Huff HRYC 3869 MORGAN 38 YAWL 187 NS Abdn ### 0 2 2 4 2

C FANTASEA Henry Baker NFCC 5693 CATALINA 30 W (spin) 216 NS Abdn ### 0 1 7 8 3

C KOTCHKA John Meehan SAYC 2514 HINCKLEY 38 (spin) 168 NS Abdn ### 0 6 4 10 4

C BERNOULLI Allen Jones EFYC 67 PEARSON 36 (spin) 153 NS Abdn ### 0 4 6 10 5

C COPPERHEAD Todd Stebleton HRYC 17 ALBERG 37 184 NS Abdn ### 0 5 5 10 6

C SOIXANTE Jamie Rohrbaugh SAYC 444 CATALINA 350 198 NS Abdn ### 0 10 3 13 7

C PEACE David Slider - b311 BENETRAU 311 186 NS Abdn ### 0 8 8 16 8

C SWIM UP TIKI BAR Barbar Sperbeck NFCC 39 BRISTOL 27.7 258 NS Abdn ### 0 7 10 17 9

C ZAIDA Chuck Fields NFCC 260 HUNTER 260 240 NS Abdn ### 0 9 11 20 10

C SHADOWFAX Guy Anderson FYC 27 PEARSON 27 247 NS Abdn ### 0 13 9 22 11

C ICICLE Dean Wenscott SAYC 54009 C&C 25 Mk I 253 NS Abdn ### 0 13 13 26 13

C GLIDER Tom Robinson - 32 PEARSON 31 203 NS Abdn ### 0 13 13 26 13
Cruiser = 13 in Series

CN N-BLUE SKY Dana Hunter SAYC 114 C&C 32 CB 196 2 Abdn ### 2 1 1 4 1

CN N-MOON PIE John Blackford GDI 9667R BENETEAU FIRST 345 138 1 Abdn ### 1 4 6 11 2

CN ARIEL Daniel Floryan SAYC h386 HUNTER 386 172 4 Abdn ### 4 2 7 13 3

CN N-SKYBIRD Mike Dolan SAYC 112 CAL 31 196 5 Abdn ### 5 7 2 14 4

CN STIMULUS Thom Lebeau SAYC h36 HUNTER 36/356 W 162 7 Abdn ### 7 3 4 14 5

CN ESTELLE Paul Jarrett SAYC JENNEAU SunO 409 114 6 Abdn ### 6 6 3 15 6

CN N-SUGAR BLUES Bill Yarbrough - 02 NONSUCH 33 168 3 Abdn ### 3 5 13 21 7

CN N-HORSE FEATHERS Ken Yarbrough - NIAGRA 35 191 8 Abdn ### 8 8 5 21 8

CN MONKEY'S UNCLE Carter Quillen SAYC 110 HUNTER 45 CC 162 10 Abdn ### 10 10 8 28 9

CN WINDCHASER Tom Fleming NFCC h36 HUNTER 36/356 W 162 9 Abdn ### 9 9 11 29 10

CN Cat-HERBSTMOND Wolfgang Schau - LIPARI 41 (Catamaran) 155 11 Abdn ### 11 11 9 31 11

CN DUET Braxton Price - 36 BAVARIA 36 Cruiser 154 12 Abdn ### 12 12 11 35 12

CN OCEAN AVENUE Hunt Bowman SAYC HUNTER 41 DS 141 13 Abdn ### 13 13 13 39 13
Cruiser/Non = 13 in Series

FINAL 04-15-15



St. Augustine Race Week, Offshore, 2015 Course:   45-45-90 Triangle Variations

Race 1: Navigator's Triangle Spin Distance: 10.00 NM Wind: 4-7 SE

9-Apr-14 N-Spin Distance: 7.75 NM Course Romeo
Cruiser Distance: 6.00 NM Class C not scored - RC errors.

Yacht Total Start Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Behind Avg Extra Div Overall
Div Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Secs Actual Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader sec / NM NM / hr to Win Place Fleet

S AVENGER Gary Van Tassel NFCC 83272 CARRERA 290 93 930 10:00:00 13:21:56 3:21:56 0:15:30 3:06:26 0:00:00 0.0 2.971 0.000 1
S RATTLE & HUM Adam Norwood RCoJ 46566 ANTRIM 27 87 870 10:00:00 13:26:35 3:26:35 0:14:30 3:12:05 0:05:39 33.9 2.904 0.082 2
S GHOST Tom Davis RCoJ 31232 CAL 9.2 DK (30) 171 1710 10:00:00 13:40:58 3:40:58 0:28:30 3:12:28 0:06:02 36.2 2.715 0.076 3
S PHRFECTION Madalin Keeble SAYC 1131 BENETEAU FC 10 (34) 99 990 10:00:00 13:29:03 3:29:03 0:16:30 3:12:33 0:06:07 36.7 2.870 0.087 4
S ROCKSTAR Clay Hansen - 11549 C&C 115 (38) 66 660 10:00:00 13:25:35 3:25:35 0:11:00 3:14:35 0:08:09 48.9 2.919 0.120 5
S SKIMMER Graeme Nichol AISC 512 J BOATS 30 141 1410 10:00:00 13:48:58 3:48:58 0:23:30 3:25:28 0:19:02 114.2 2.620 0.238 6
S LAYLA Hakki Etem NFCC 17 BENETEAU OC 461 117 1170 10:00:00 13:49:19 3:49:19 0:19:30 3:29:49 0:23:23 140.3 2.616 0.297 7
S OBSESSION Norman Church HRYC 2090 MORGAN 41 CB 138 1380 10:00:00 13:56:04 3:56:04 0:23:00 3:33:04 0:26:38 159.8 2.542 0.323 8
S SANTARELLA Phil Scalise MYC 40344 BALTIC 38 DP CB 105 1050 10:00:00 13:56:55 3:56:55 0:17:30 3:39:25 0:32:59 197.9 2.533 0.410 9
S GECKGO Stephen Michael RCoJ 16755 SOVEREL 26 183 1830 10:00:00 14:25:56 4:25:56 0:30:30 3:55:26 0:49:00 294.0 2.256 0.510 10

CN N-MOON PIE John Blackford GDI 9667R BENETEAU FIRST 345 138 828 10:35:00 12:50:23 2:15:23 0:13:48 2:01:35 0:00:00 0.0 2.659 0.000 1 1
CN N-BLUE SKY Dana Hunter SAYC 114 C&C 32 CB 196 1176 10:35:00 13:05:24 2:30:24 0:19:36 2:10:48 0:09:13 92.2 2.394 0.156 2 2
CN N-SUGAR BLUES Bill Yarbrough - 02 NONSUCH 33 168 1008 10:35:00 13:18:20 2:43:20 0:16:48 2:26:32 0:24:57 249.5 2.204 0.397 3 5
CN ARIEL Daniel Floryan SAYC h386 HUNTER 386 172 1032 10:35:00 13:19:29 2:44:29 0:17:12 2:27:17 0:25:42 257.0 2.189 0.405 4 6
CN N-SKYBIRD Mike Dolan SAYC 112 CAL 31 196 1176 10:35:00 13:23:28 2:48:28 0:19:36 2:28:52 0:27:17 272.8 2.137 0.413 5 7
CN ESTELLE Paul Jarrett SAYC 0 JENNEAU SunO 409 114 684 10:35:00 13:16:55 2:41:55 0:11:24 2:30:31 0:28:56 289.3 2.223 0.484 6 9
CN STIMULUS Thom Lebeau SAYC h36 HUNTER 36/356 W 162 972 10:35:00 13:28:15 2:53:15 0:16:12 2:37:03 0:35:28 354.7 2.078 0.535 7 10
CN N-HORSE FEATHERS Ken Yarbrough - 0 NIAGRA 35 191 1146 10:35:00 13:34:19 2:59:19 0:19:06 2:40:13 0:38:38 386.3 2.008 0.551 8 11
CN WINDCHASER Tom Fleming NFCC h36 HUNTER 36/356 W 162 972 10:35:00 13:32:38 2:57:38 0:16:12 2:41:26 0:39:51 398.5 2.027 0.586 9 12
CN MONKEY'S UNCLE Carter Quillen SAYC 110 HUNTER 45 CC 162 972 10:35:00 14:12:34 3:37:34 0:16:12 3:21:22 1:19:47 797.8 1.655 0.958 10 19
CN Cat-HERBSTMOND Wolfgang Schau - 0 LIPARI 41 (Catamaran) 155 930 10:35:00 14:30:19 3:55:19 0:15:30 3:39:49 1:38:14 982.3 1.530 1.096 11 22
CN DUET Braxton Price - 36 BAVARIA 36 Cruiser 154 924 10:35:00 DNF 0:15:24 12
CN OCEAN AVENUE Hunt Bowman SAYC 0 HUNTER 41 DS 141 846 10:35:00 DNC 0:14:06 13

C ACTAEA Anthony Harwell - 172 CONCORDIA 41 196 1176 10:25:00 13:06:58 2:41:58 0:19:36 2:22:22 0:20:47 207.8 2.223 0.327 NS 3
C COPPERHEAD Todd Stebleton HRYC 17 ALBERG 37 184 1104 10:25:00 13:07:20 2:42:20 0:18:24 2:23:56 0:22:21 223.5 2.218 0.354 NS 4
C ICICLE Dean Wenscott SAYC 54009 C&C 25 Mk I 253 1518 10:35:00 13:30:39 2:55:39 0:25:18 2:30:21 0:28:46 287.7 2.050 0.401 NS 8
C KOTCHKA John Meehan SAYC 2514 HINCKLEY 38 (spin) 168 1008 10:25:00 13:25:30 3:00:30 0:16:48 2:43:42 0:42:07 421.2 1.994 0.607 NS 13
C PASSWORD Dave Huff HRYC 3869 MORGAN 38 YAWL 187 1122 10:25:00 13:42:36 3:17:36 0:18:42 2:58:54 0:57:19 573.2 1.822 0.744 NS 14
C SOIXANTE Jamie Rohrbaugh SAYC 444 CATALINA 350 198 1188 10:25:00 13:44:28 3:19:28 0:19:48 2:59:40 0:58:05 580.8 1.805 0.741 NS 15
C BERNOULLI Allen Jones EFYC 67 PEARSON 36 (spin) 153 918 10:25:00 13:42:07 3:17:07 0:15:18 3:01:49 1:00:14 602.3 1.826 0.804 NS 16
C FANTASEA Henry Baker NFCC 5693 CATALINA 30 W (spin) 216 1296 10:35:00 14:12:21 3:37:21 0:21:36 3:15:45 1:14:10 741.7 1.656 0.858 NS 17
C PEACE David Slider - b311 BENETRAU 311 186 1116 10:35:00 14:11:29 3:36:29 0:18:36 3:17:53 1:16:18 763.0 1.663 0.905 NS 18
C SWIM UP TIKI BAR Barbar Sperbeck NFCC 39 BRISTOL 27.7 258 1548 10:35:00 14:27:51 3:52:51 0:25:48 3:27:03 1:25:28 854.7 1.546 0.897 NS 20
C ZAIDA Chuck Fields NFCC 260 HUNTER 260 240 1440 10:35:00 14:37:14 4:02:14 0:24:00 3:38:14 1:36:39 966.5 1.486 0.987 NS 21
C GLIDER Tom Robinson - 32 PEARSON 31 203 1218 10:25:00 DNC 0:20:18 NS
C SHADOWFAX Guy Anderson FYC 27 PEARSON 27 247 1482 10:25:00 DNC 0:24:42 NS



St. Augustine Race Week, Offshore, 2015 Course: Course M:  Start at STA, to designated latitude and longitude, return to STA

Race 2: Conquistador's Corner Spinnaker Distance: 17.591 NM
10-Apr-15 N-Spin / Cruiser Distance: 12.306 NM Wind: SE 5-10

Yacht Total Start Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Behind Avg Extra Div Overall
Div Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Secs Actual Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader sec / NM NM / hr to Win Place Fleet

S PHRFECTION Madalin Keeble SAYC 1131 BENETEAU FC 10 (34) 99 1742 10:00:00 13:28:29 3:28:29 0:29:02 2:59:27 0:00:00 0.0 5.063 0.000 1
S OBSESSION Norman Church HRYC 2090 MORGAN 41 CB 138 2428 10:00:00 13:41:43 3:41:43 0:40:28 3:01:15 0:01:48 6.1 4.760 0.039 2
S SKIMMER Graeme Nichol AISC 512 J BOATS 30 141 2480 10:00:00 13:49:20 3:49:20 0:41:20 3:08:00 0:08:33 29.2 4.602 0.178 3
S AVENGER Gary Van Tassel NFCC 83272 CARRERA 290 93 1636 10:00:00 13:35:54 3:35:54 0:27:16 3:08:38 0:09:11 31.3 4.889 0.217 4
S RATTLE & HUM Adam Norwood RCoJ 46566 ANTRIM 27 87 1530 10:00:00 13:38:05 3:38:05 0:25:30 3:12:35 0:13:08 44.8 4.840 0.310 5
S GECKGO Stephen Michael RCoJ 16755 SOVEREL 26 183 3219 10:00:00 14:07:22 4:07:22 0:53:39 3:13:43 0:14:16 48.7 4.267 0.261 6
S SANTARELLA Phil Scalise MYC 40344 BALTIC 38 DP CB 105 1847 10:00:00 13:53:20 3:53:20 0:30:47 3:22:33 0:23:06 78.8 4.523 0.497 7
S LAYLA Hakki Etem NFCC 17 BENETEAU OC 461 117 2058 10:00:00 13:57:25 3:57:25 0:34:18 3:23:07 0:23:40 80.7 4.446 0.492 8
S GHOST Tom Davis RCoJ 31232 CAL 9.2 DK (30) 171 3008 10:00:00 14:27:22 4:27:22 0:50:08 3:37:14 0:37:47 128.9 3.948 0.650 9
S ROCKSTAR Clay Hansen - 11549 C&C 115 (38) 66 1161 10:00:00 14:06:05 4:06:05 0:19:21 3:46:44 0:47:17 161.3 4.289 1.020 10

CN N-BLUE SKY Dana Hunter SAYC 114 C&C 32 CB 196 2412 10:20:00 13:40:42 3:20:42 0:40:12 2:40:30 0:00:00 0.0 3.679 0.000 1 1
CN ARIEL Daniel Floryan SAYC h386 HUNTER 386 172 2117 10:20:00 13:39:34 3:19:34 0:35:17 2:44:17 0:03:47 18.4 3.700 0.071 2 2
CN STIMULUS Thom Lebeau SAYC h36 HUNTER 36/356 W 162 1994 10:20:00 13:39:24 3:19:24 0:33:14 2:46:10 0:05:40 27.6 3.703 0.108 3 3
CN N-MOON PIE John Blackford GDI 9667R BENETEAU FIRST 345 138 1698 10:20:00 13:35:58 3:15:58 0:28:18 2:47:40 0:07:10 34.9 3.768 0.143 4 4
CN N-SUGAR BLUES Bill Yarbrough - 02 NONSUCH 33 168 2067 10:20:00 13:45:03 3:25:03 0:34:27 2:50:36 0:10:06 49.2 3.601 0.187 5 5
CN ESTELLE Paul Jarrett SAYC 0 JENNEAU SunO 409 114 1403 10:20:00 13:38:46 3:18:46 0:23:23 2:55:23 0:14:53 72.6 3.715 0.301 6 6
CN N-SKYBIRD Mike Dolan SAYC 112 CAL 31 196 2412 10:20:00 13:58:47 3:38:47 0:40:12 2:58:35 0:18:05 88.2 3.375 0.304 7 9
CN N-HORSE FEATHERS Ken Yarbrough - 0 NIAGRA 35 191 2350 10:20:00 14:04:50 3:44:50 0:39:10 3:05:40 0:25:10 122.7 3.284 0.414 8 10
CN WINDCHASER Tom Fleming NFCC h36 HUNTER 36/356 W 162 1994 10:20:00 13:59:50 3:39:50 0:33:14 3:06:36 0:26:06 127.3 3.359 0.452 9 12
CN MONKEY'S UNCLE Carter Quillen SAYC 110 HUNTER 45 CC 162 1994 10:20:00 14:07:28 3:47:28 0:33:14 3:14:14 0:33:44 164.5 3.246 0.565 10 15
CN Cat-HERBSTMOND Wolfgang Schau - 0 LIPARI 41 (Catamaran) 155 1907 10:20:00 14:22:55 4:02:55 0:31:47 3:31:08 0:50:38 246.9 3.040 0.800 11 17
CN DUET Braxton Price - 36 BAVARIA 36 Cruiser 154 1895 10:20:00 DNS 0:31:35 12
CN OCEAN AVENUE Hunt Bowman SAYC 0 HUNTER 41 DS 141 1735 10:20:00 DNC 0:28:55 13

C FANTASEA Henry Baker NFCC 5693 CATALINA 30 W (spin) 216 2658 10:10:00 13:49:57 3:39:57 0:44:18 2:55:39 0:15:09 73.9 3.357 0.248 1 7
C PASSWORD Dave Huff HRYC 3869 MORGAN 38 YAWL 187 2301 10:10:00 13:44:36 3:34:36 0:38:21 2:56:15 0:15:45 76.8 3.441 0.273 2 8
C ACTAEA Anthony Harwell - 172 CONCORDIA 41 196 2412 10:10:00 13:56:22 3:46:22 0:40:12 3:06:10 0:25:40 125.1 3.262 0.417 3 11
C BERNOULLI Allen Jones EFYC 67 PEARSON 36 (spin) 153 1883 10:10:00 13:50:14 3:40:14 0:31:23 3:08:51 0:28:21 138.2 3.353 0.495 4 13
C COPPERHEAD Todd Stebleton HRYC 17 ALBERG 37 184 2264 10:10:00 14:00:44 3:50:44 0:37:44 3:13:00 0:32:30 158.5 3.200 0.525 5 14
C KOTCHKA John Meehan SAYC 2514 HINCKLEY 38 (spin) 168 2067 10:10:00 14:00:33 3:50:33 0:34:27 3:16:06 0:35:36 173.6 3.203 0.585 6 16
C SWIM UP TIKI BAR Barbar Sperbeck NFCC 39 BRISTOL 27.7 258 3175 10:10:00 15:10:00 5:00:00 0:52:55 4:07:05 1:26:35 422.2 2.461 0.999 7 18
C PEACE David Slider - b311 BENETRAU 311 186 2289 10:10:00 14:57:07 4:47:07 0:38:09 4:08:58 1:28:28 431.3 2.572 1.145 8 19
C ZAIDA Chuck Fields NFCC 260 HUNTER 260 240 2953 10:10:00 15:44:25 5:34:25 0:49:13 4:45:12 2:04:42 608.0 2.208 1.313 9 20
C SOIXANTE Jamie Rohrbaugh SAYC 444 CATALINA 350 198 2437 10:10:00 DNF 0:40:37 10
C GLIDER Tom Robinson - 32 PEARSON 31 203 2498 10:10:00 DNC 0:41:38 13
C SHADOWFAX Guy Anderson FYC 27 PEARSON 27 247 3040 10:10:00 DNC 0:50:40 13
C ICICLE Dean Wenscott SAYC 54009 C&C 25 Mk I 253 3113 10:10:00 DNC 0:51:53 13



St. Augustine Race Week, Offshore, 2015 Course:   Start at STA, to North/South latitude, to South/North latitude, return to STA

Race 3: Pedro's Passage Spinnaker Distance: 16.000 NM
11-Apr-15 N-Spin / Cruiser Distance: 12.000 NM Wind: ESE 4-7

Yacht Total Start Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Behind Avg Extra Div Overall
Div Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Secs Actual Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader sec / NM NM / hr to Win Place Fleet

S AVENGER Gary Van Tassel NFCC 83272 CARRERA 290 93 1488 11:10:00 14:08:30 2:58:30 0:24:48 2:33:42 0:00:00 0.0 5.378 0.000 1
S RATTLE & HUM Adam Norwood RCoJ 46566 ANTRIM 27 87 1392 11:10:00 14:12:21 3:02:21 0:23:12 2:39:09 0:05:27 20.4 5.265 0.162 2
S PHRFECTION Madalin Keeble SAYC 1131 BENETEAU FC 10 (34) 99 1584 11:10:00 14:16:02 3:06:02 0:26:24 2:39:38 0:05:56 22.3 5.160 0.170 3
S ROCKSTAR Clay Hansen - 11549 C&C 115 (38) 66 1056 11:10:00 14:13:00 3:03:00 0:17:36 2:45:24 0:11:42 43.9 5.246 0.358 4
S GHOST Tom Davis RCoJ 31232 CAL 9.2 DK (30) 171 2736 11:10:00 14:44:05 3:34:05 0:45:36 2:48:29 0:14:47 55.4 4.484 0.333 5
S GECKGO Stephen Michael RCoJ 16755 SOVEREL 26 183 2928 11:10:00 14:47:41 3:37:41 0:48:48 2:48:53 0:15:11 56.9 4.410 0.331 6
S SKIMMER Graeme Nichol AISC 512 J BOATS 30 141 2256 11:10:00 14:39:54 3:29:54 0:37:36 2:52:18 0:18:36 69.8 4.574 0.445 7
S OBSESSION Norman Church HRYC 2090 MORGAN 41 CB 138 2208 11:10:00 14:39:20 3:29:20 0:36:48 2:52:32 0:18:50 70.6 4.586 0.453 8
S SANTARELLA Phil Scalise MYC 40344 BALTIC 38 DP CB 105 1680 11:10:00 DNS 0:28:00 10
S LAYLA Hakki Etem NFCC 17 BENETEAU OC 461 117 1872 11:10:00 DNS 0:31:12 10

CN N-BLUE SKY Dana Hunter SAYC 114 C&C 32 CB 196 2352 11:30:00 14:10:48 2:40:48 0:39:12 2:01:36 0:00:00 0.0 4.478 0.000 1 1
CN N-SKYBIRD Mike Dolan SAYC 112 CAL 31 196 2352 11:30:00 14:23:27 2:53:27 0:39:12 2:14:15 0:12:39 63.3 4.151 0.327 2 3
CN ESTELLE Paul Jarrett SAYC 0 JENNEAU SunO 409 114 1368 11:30:00 14:07:48 2:37:48 0:22:48 2:15:00 0:13:24 67.0 4.563 0.423 3 4
CN STIMULUS Thom Lebeau SAYC h36 HUNTER 36/356 W 162 1944 11:30:00 14:23:00 2:53:00 0:32:24 2:20:36 0:19:00 95.0 4.162 0.513 4 5
CN N-HORSE FEATHERS Ken Yarbrough - 0 NIAGRA 35 191 2292 11:30:00 14:30:20 3:00:20 0:38:12 2:22:08 0:20:32 102.7 3.993 0.513 5 6
CN N-MOON PIE John Blackford GDI 9667R BENETEAU FIRST 345 138 1656 11:30:00 14:20:56 2:50:56 0:27:36 2:23:20 0:21:44 108.7 4.212 0.614 6 7
CN ARIEL Daniel Floryan SAYC h386 HUNTER 386 172 2064 11:30:00 14:31:51 3:01:51 0:34:24 2:27:27 0:25:51 129.3 3.959 0.656 7 8
CN MONKEY'S UNCLE Carter Quillen SAYC 110 HUNTER 45 CC 162 1944 11:30:00 14:32:42 3:02:42 0:32:24 2:30:18 0:28:42 143.5 3.941 0.734 8 11
CN Cat-HERBSTMOND Wolfgang Schau - 0 LIPARI 41 (Catamaran) 155 1860 11:30:00 14:42:45 3:12:45 0:31:00 2:41:45 0:40:09 200.8 3.735 0.983 9 15
CN DUET Braxton Price - 36 BAVARIA 36 Cruiser 154 1848 11:30:00 DNS 0:30:48 11
CN WINDCHASER Tom Fleming NFCC h36 HUNTER 36/356 W 162 1944 11:30:00 DNS 0:32:24 11
CN N-SUGAR BLUES Bill Yarbrough - 02 NONSUCH 33 168 2016 11:30:00 DNC 0:33:36 13
CN OCEAN AVENUE Hunt Bowman SAYC 0 HUNTER 41 DS 141 1692 11:30:00 DNC 0:28:12 13

C ACTAEA Anthony Harwell - 172 CONCORDIA 41 196 2352 11:20:00 14:00:58 2:40:58 0:39:12 2:01:46 0:00:10 0.8 4.473 0.005 1 2
C PASSWORD Dave Huff HRYC 3869 MORGAN 38 YAWL 187 2244 11:20:00 14:25:36 3:05:36 0:37:24 2:28:12 0:26:36 133.0 3.879 0.649 2 9
C SOIXANTE Jamie Rohrbaugh SAYC 444 CATALINA 350 198 2376 11:20:00 14:28:13 3:08:13 0:39:36 2:28:37 0:27:01 135.1 3.825 0.641 3 10
C KOTCHKA John Meehan SAYC 2514 HINCKLEY 38 (spin) 168 2016 11:20:00 14:25:36 3:05:36 0:33:36 2:32:00 0:30:24 152.0 3.879 0.760 4 12
C COPPERHEAD Todd Stebleton HRYC 17 ALBERG 37 184 2208 11:20:00 14:33:49 3:13:49 0:36:48 2:37:01 0:35:25 177.1 3.715 0.831 5 13
C BERNOULLI Allen Jones EFYC 67 PEARSON 36 (spin) 153 1836 11:20:00 14:31:08 3:11:08 0:30:36 2:40:32 0:38:56 194.7 3.767 0.964 6 14
C FANTASEA Henry Baker NFCC 5693 CATALINA 30 W (spin) 216 2592 11:20:00 14:50:20 3:30:20 0:43:12 2:47:08 0:45:32 227.7 3.423 0.946 7 16
C PEACE David Slider - b311 BENETRAU 311 186 2232 11:20:00 15:14:57 3:54:57 0:37:12 3:17:45 1:16:09 380.8 3.064 1.470 8 17
C SHADOWFAX Guy Anderson FYC 27 PEARSON 27 247 2964 11:20:00 15:38:40 4:18:40 0:49:24 3:29:16 1:27:40 438.3 2.784 1.427 9 18
C SWIM UP TIKI BAR Barbar Sperbeck NFCC 39 BRISTOL 27.7 258 3096 11:20:00 16:12:15 4:52:15 0:51:36 4:00:39 1:59:03 595.3 2.464 1.693 10 19
C ZAIDA Chuck Fields NFCC 260 HUNTER 260 240 2880 11:20:00 16:31:20 5:11:20 0:48:00 4:23:20 2:21:44 708.7 2.313 1.933 11 20
C GLIDER Tom Robinson - 32 PEARSON 31 203 2436 11:20:00 DNC 0:40:36 13
C ICICLE Dean Wenscott SAYC 54009 C&C 25 Mk I 253 3036 11:20:00 DNC 0:50:36 13


